
UC Davis (19-14,11-9 Big West) -vs- Cal St. Fullerton (18-15,12-8 Big West)
03/12/26 at Lee's Family Forum, Henderson, NV

 
 

 
 
UC Davis 70

Cal St. Fullerton 82

Date: 03/12/26
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 1,030
Site: Lee's Family Forum, Henderson, NV
Referees: John Hampton, Antonio Petty, Darron George

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Davis 26 44 70
Cal St. Fullerton 38 44 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Sevilla,Connor * 37 6-13 3-8 5-6 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 2 20
02 Wilson,Marcus * 21 5-12 2-7 3-5 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 1 15
01 Daughtery Jr.,Carl * 36 2-9 2-4 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 2 6
20 Chappell,Isaiah * 25 2-4 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 0 6
07 Rocak,Niko * 20 2-6 0-3 0-1 1-2 3 4 0 3 1 1 4
21 Suljanovic,Omer 19 3-7 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 10
00 Fagbemi,Brayden 33 3-11 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 4 6 2 0 3 9
10 Franklin Jr.,Cyril 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
08 Rawlins,Chase 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 7-29 17-22 6-24 30 28 11 16 1 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28   28.57% 3-13   23.08% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 4-16   25.00% 10-15   66.67%
Total 23-64   35.9% 7-29   24.1% 17-22   77.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ward,Josh * 29 3-11 1-3 17-19 1-9 10 4 3 3 0 4 24
99 Seaman,Landon * 24 6-10 1-4 3-4 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 16
13 De La Cruz Monegro,Jefferson * 31 4-7 0-2 7-8 2-9 11 3 0 1 0 2 15
12 Cofield,Bryce * 24 3-10 0-0 4-6 4-6 10 2 0 4 0 1 10
07 Williams,Christian * 23 1-9 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 2
02 Garris Jr,Kiwane 20 2-4 1-2 5-6 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 1 10
08 Nunn,Bailey 25 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
24 De Luna,Kendrick 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 0 0
32 Henderson,Jaden 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 4-18 38-45 13-39 52 21 6 17 1 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 3-13   23.08% 13-16   81.25%
Second Half 9-23   39.13% 1-5   20.00% 25-29   86.21%
Total 20-56   35.7% 4-18   22.2% 38-45   84.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Davis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
19:42 TURNOVER  by WARD,JOSH

TURNOVER  by ROCAK,NIKO 19:27
19:27 STEAL  by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
19:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 19:02
19:02 STEAL  by COFIELD,BRYCE
18:56 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEAMAN,LANDON
18:54 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,LANDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILSON,MARCUS 18:54
18:54 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by SEAMAN,LANDON
18:51 FOUL  by COFIELD,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH

18:26 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COFIELD,BRYCE

18:23 TURNOVER  by COFIELD,BRYCE
STEAL  by WILSON,MARCUS 18:23
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
17:57 MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 17:43 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by WILSON,MARCUS --

17:32 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 17:23

17:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL(in the paint) 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,LANDON

16:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:43 MISS JUMPER by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
16:06 MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by ROCAK,NIKO 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,LANDON
FOUL  by WILSON,MARCUS 15:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40

15:40 SUB OUT by COFIELD,BRYCE
15:40 SUB OUT by SEAMAN,LANDON
15:40 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
15:40 SUB IN by HENDERSON,JADEN

SUB OUT by WILSON,MARCUS 15:40
SUB IN by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 15:40

15:25 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL(in the paint) 15:03
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL(in the paint) 14:59

14:59 BLOCK  by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH

14:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
14:54 SUB IN by NUNN,BAILEY



14:41 MISS 3PTR by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
REBOUND DEF by SEVILLA,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by ROCAK,NIKO(in the paint) 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
14:13 MISS 3PTR by WARD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
13:44 FOUL  by HENDERSON,JADEN

GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 13:44 3-5 H 2
13:44 SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
13:44 SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
13:44 SUB IN by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
13:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ROCAK,NIKO 13:44
SUB IN by SULJANOVIC,OMER 13:44
GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 13:44 4-5 H 1

13:32 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 13:28

13:04 TURNOVER  by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
MISS 3PTR by SULJANOVIC,OMER 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNN,BAILEY
12:42 TURNOVER  by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

STEAL  by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 12:42
12:41 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JADEN
12:41 SUB IN by COFIELD,BRYCE

SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 12:41
SUB IN by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 12:41
GOOD LAYUP by SULJANOVIC,OMER(in the paint) 12:30 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --
FOUL  by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 12:23

12:23 MISS FT by COFIELD,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 12:23
SUB IN by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 12:23

12:23 6-6 GOOD FT by COFIELD,BRYCE
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 12:09

12:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

12:05 6-8 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 11:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,BRYCE

11:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by SULJANOVIC,OMER 11:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
11:27 SUB IN by SEAMAN,LANDON

SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 11:27
SUB IN by ROCAK,NIKO 11:27

-- REBOUND OFF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
11:23 TURNOVER  by COFIELD,BRYCE

STEAL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 11:23
MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 11:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 10:44

10:44 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 10:44
SUB IN by SEVILLA,CONNOR 10:44

10:44 MISS FT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by ROCAK,NIKO 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,BRYCE



09:55 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 09:42 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by SULJANOVIC,OMER --

09:27 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COFIELD,BRYCE

09:24 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROCAK,NIKO --
GOOD 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 09:04 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --
FOUL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 08:49

08:49 SUB OUT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
08:49 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
08:49 SUB IN by WARD,JOSH
08:49 SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

SUB OUT by ROCAK,NIKO 08:49
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 08:49

08:37 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 08:14 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by SULJANOVIC,OMER --

07:51 MISS JUMPER by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
REBOUND DEF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --

07:32 FOUL  by SEAMAN,LANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
GOOD FT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 07:32 15-13 V 2
GOOD FT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 07:32 16-13 V 3
SUB OUT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 07:32
SUB IN by ROCAK,NIKO 07:32

07:24 TURNOVER  by SEAMAN,LANDON
STEAL  by ROCAK,NIKO 07:24
MISS 3PTR by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNN,BAILEY
06:49 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by SEAMAN,LANDON

-- ASSIST  by WARD,JOSH
06:29 FOUL  by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

FOUL  by ROCAK,NIKO 06:23
TURNOVER  by ROCAK,NIKO 06:23

06:11 MISS LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROCAK,NIKO 06:11
REBOUND DEF by ROCAK,NIKO --
MISS JUMPER by SEVILLA,CONNOR 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,BRYCE
FOUL  by ROCAK,NIKO 05:50

05:50 MISS FT by COFIELD,BRYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:50 SUB OUT by NUNN,BAILEY
05:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ROCAK,NIKO 05:50
SUB IN by SULJANOVIC,OMER 05:50

05:50 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by COFIELD,BRYCE
05:50 SUB OUT by COFIELD,BRYCE
05:50 SUB IN by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

MISS 3PTR by SULJANOVIC,OMER 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

05:13 MISS 3PTR by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL(in the paint) 04:57
FOUL  by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 04:56

04:56 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
04:56 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
04:56 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
04:56 SUB OUT by SEAMAN,LANDON



-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by SULJANOVIC,OMER(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
04:03 MISS JUMPER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
04:03 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
GOOD 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 03:46 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
FOUL  by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 03:38

03:38 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
03:38 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

MISS 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

03:07 19-25 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WARD,JOSH
FOUL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 03:07

03:07 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
03:07 SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
03:07 SUB IN by NUNN,BAILEY

TURNOVER  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 02:51
02:51 STEAL  by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
02:44 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

-- ASSIST  by NUNN,BAILEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:40
GOOD LAYUP by SULJANOVIC,OMER(in the paint) 02:24 21-29 H 8
ASSIST  by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --

02:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 02:24 22-29 H 7
SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 02:24
SUB IN by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 02:24
FOUL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 02:10

02:10 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by NUNN,BAILEY
02:10 22-31 H 9 GOOD FT by NUNN,BAILEY
02:10 SUB OUT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
02:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
02:10 SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
02:10 SUB IN by WARD,JOSH
02:10 SUB IN by COFIELD,BRYCE
02:10 SUB IN by SEAMAN,LANDON

TURNOVER  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 02:01
02:01 STEAL  by WARD,JOSH
01:56 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH

01:29 22-36 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SULJANOVIC,OMER 01:14
FOUL  by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 01:02

01:02 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
01:02 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
00:55 FOUL  by WARD,JOSH
00:55 SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
00:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 00:55 23-38 H 15
GOOD FT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 00:55 24-38 H 14

00:42 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COFIELD,BRYCE

00:39 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COFIELD,BRYCE

00:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SEVILLA,CONNOR --
GOOD JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 00:04 26-38 H 12



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Davis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
20:00 SUB OUT by NUNN,BAILEY
20:00 SUB IN by WARD,JOSH

SUB OUT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 20:00
SUB OUT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 20:00
SUB IN by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 20:00
SUB IN by WILSON,MARCUS 20:00
SUB IN by ROCAK,NIKO 20:00
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 19:49
REBOUND OFF by ROCAK,NIKO --
GOOD LAYUP by ROCAK,NIKO(in the paint) 19:43 28-38 H 10

19:27 MISS LAYUP by SEAMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARCUS --

19:15 FOUL  by WARD,JOSH
TURNOVER  by WILSON,MARCUS 19:06

19:06 STEAL  by WARD,JOSH
19:00 MISS LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,JOSH
FOUL  by WILSON,MARCUS 19:00

19:00 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
19:00 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
18:51 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
18:40 FOUL  by SEAMAN,LANDON

GOOD FT by WILSON,MARCUS 18:40 29-40 H 11
MISS FT by WILSON,MARCUS 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,BRYCE
18:23 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SEAMAN,LANDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILSON,MARCUS 18:09
18:09 STEAL  by WARD,JOSH
18:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
18:00 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

FOUL  by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 17:24
17:24 MISS FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 17:24
SUB IN by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 17:24

17:24 29-45 H 16 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
TURNOVER  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 17:13

16:56 29-47 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
16:27 TURNOVER  by WARD,JOSH
16:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
16:27 SUB IN by NUNN,BAILEY
16:21 FOUL  by WARD,JOSH
16:21 SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
16:21 SUB IN by HENDERSON,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:17 31-47 H 16
FOUL  by ROCAK,NIKO 16:02

16:01 MISS FT by SEAMAN,LANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:01 31-48 H 17 GOOD FT by SEAMAN,LANDON
16:01 31-49 H 18 GOOD FT by SEAMAN,LANDON
16:01 SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
16:01 SUB OUT by SEAMAN,LANDON



16:01 SUB IN by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
16:01 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

GOOD JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 15:41 33-49 H 16
15:29 TURNOVER  by COFIELD,BRYCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:29
SUB OUT by ROCAK,NIKO 15:29
SUB IN by SULJANOVIC,OMER 15:29
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
14:58 MISS LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
14:06 SUB OUT by COFIELD,BRYCE
14:06 SUB IN by WARD,JOSH
14:00 MISS LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
13:57 33-51 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by GARRIS JR,KIWANE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SEVILLA,CONNOR 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH

13:38 33-54 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by NUNN,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by WARD,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SULJANOVIC,OMER(in the paint) 13:15 35-54 H 19
13:15 FOUL  by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

GOOD FT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 13:15 36-54 H 18
12:43 MISS 3PTR by WARD,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:25 FOUL  by NUNN,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 12:18 39-54 H 15
ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --

12:00 MISS JUMPER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --

11:50 FOUL  by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50

11:50 SUB OUT by NUNN,BAILEY
11:50 SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
11:50 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JADEN
11:50 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
11:50 SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
11:50 SUB IN by SEAMAN,LANDON

SUB OUT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 11:50
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 11:50
MISS FT by WILSON,MARCUS 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
11:33 MISS LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
FOUL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 11:02

11:02 39-55 H 16 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
11:02 39-56 H 17 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

TURNOVER  by WILSON,MARCUS 10:47
10:35 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 10:35
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
10:17 TURNOVER  by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

STEAL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 10:17
GOOD LAYUP by SEVILLA,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:13 41-56 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:10



SUB OUT by WILSON,MARCUS 10:10
SUB IN by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 10:10

09:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --

09:54 FOUL  by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
GOOD FT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 09:54 42-56 H 14
MISS FT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
09:42 MISS 3PTR by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 09:34
REBOUND OFF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 09:29

09:29 STEAL  by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
09:19 MISS 3PTR by SEAMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 09:01 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --

08:39 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEAMAN,LANDON

08:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:37 SUB OUT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
08:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
08:37 SUB IN by NUNN,BAILEY
08:37 SUB IN by COFIELD,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 08:26
REBOUND OFF by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --
GOOD TIPIN by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 08:22 47-58 H 11

08:05 47-60 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by COFIELD,BRYCE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,BRYCE
FOUL  by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 07:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
FOUL  by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 07:20

07:20 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by COFIELD,BRYCE
07:20 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by COFIELD,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 07:10
REBOUND OFF by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 07:06

07:06 STEAL  by WARD,JOSH
FOUL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 07:03

07:03 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 07:03
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ISAIAH 07:03
SUB IN by WILSON,MARCUS 07:03
SUB IN by SULJANOVIC,OMER 07:03

07:03 MISS FT by WARD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by SULJANOVIC,OMER(in the paint) 06:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL TECH by TEAM 06:42
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:42

06:42 47-64 H 17 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J
06:42 47-65 H 18 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

MISS 3PTR by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAMAN,LANDON

FOUL  by SULJANOVIC,OMER 06:33
06:33 47-66 H 19 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
06:33 47-67 H 20 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
06:23 FOUL  by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

GOOD FT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 06:23 48-67 H 19
MISS FT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 06:23



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 06:23 49-67 H 18
FOUL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 05:57

05:57 MISS FT by WARD,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:57 SUB OUT by SEAMAN,LANDON
05:57 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
05:57 49-68 H 19 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH

05:37 49-70 H 21 GOOD DUNK by COFIELD,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COFIELD,BRYCE

04:50 MISS JUMPER by WARD,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULJANOVIC,OMER --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MARCUS 04:42 51-70 H 19

04:42 FOUL  by WARD,JOSH
04:42 SUB OUT by WARD,JOSH
04:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by SULJANOVIC,OMER 04:42
SUB IN by ROCAK,NIKO 04:42
GOOD FT by WILSON,MARCUS 04:42 52-70 H 18

04:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 04:18
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 04:13 55-70 H 15
ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --

03:50 TURNOVER  by COFIELD,BRYCE
STEAL  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN 03:50

03:47 FOUL  by COFIELD,BRYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by COFIELD,BRYCE
03:47 SUB IN by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

GOOD FT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(fastbreak) 03:47 56-70 H 14
GOOD FT by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(fastbreak) 03:47 57-70 H 13

03:17 MISS LAYUP by NUNN,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

03:14 MISS TIPIN by GARRIS JR,KIWANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL --
GOOD LAYUP by SEVILLA,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:08 59-70 H 11

03:08 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
03:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHRISTIAN
03:08 SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
03:08 SUB IN by WARD,JOSH
03:08 SUB IN by SEAMAN,LANDON

GOOD FT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 03:08 60-70 H 10
02:59 TURNOVER  by WARD,JOSH

STEAL  by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 02:59
MISS LAYUP by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,JOSH
FOUL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 02:54

02:54 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
02:54 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH

FOUL  by ROCAK,NIKO 02:52
TURNOVER  by ROCAK,NIKO 02:52

02:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ROCAK,NIKO(in the paint) 02:43 62-72 H 10

02:43 FOUL  by SEAMAN,LANDON
MISS FT by ROCAK,NIKO 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
FOUL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 02:27

02:27 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH



02:27 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by SEVILLA,CONNOR 02:20 65-74 H 9
ASSIST  by FAGBEMI,BRAYDEN --

02:10 TURNOVER  by NUNN,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,MARCUS(in the paint) 02:04 67-74 H 7

02:04 FOUL  by SEAMAN,LANDON
GOOD FT by WILSON,MARCUS 02:04 68-74 H 6

01:37 68-76 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SEAMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:37 SUB OUT by SEAMAN,LANDON
01:37 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by ROCAK,NIKO 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ MONEGRO,J

FOUL  by WILSON,MARCUS 01:23
01:23 68-77 H 9 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
01:23 68-78 H 10 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by SEVILLA,CONNOR 01:17 70-78 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17
FOUL  by SEVILLA,CONNOR 01:11
SUB OUT by SEVILLA,CONNOR 01:11
SUB IN by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 01:11

01:11 70-79 H 9 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH
01:11 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by WARD,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 01:02
FOUL  by FRANKLIN JR.,CYRIL 00:59

00:59 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
SUB OUT by DAUGHTERY JR.,CARL 00:59
SUB IN by RAWLINS,CHASE 00:59

00:59 70-82 H 12 GOOD FT by GARRIS JR,KIWANE
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

MISS JUMPER by RAWLINS,CHASE(in the paint) 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRIS JR,KIWANE

00:38 TURNOVER  by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by ROCAK,NIKO 00:38
SUB IN by SULJANOVIC,OMER 00:38
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MARCUS 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NUNN,BAILEY


